

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC  
No(s).  
14086/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
12/01/2015 in TC(Appeal) No. 307/2014 passed by the High Court of  
Madras)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - V(2),CHENNAI Petitioner  
(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PROTRECTRON ELECTROMECH PVT. LTD. Respondent  
(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ks Learned counsel for the petitioner see  
the three weeks time to file an application to  
the effect that the petitioner is not filing  
additional documents.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Signature Not Verified

(Neeta)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.10.12

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

17:18:54 IST

Reason: